

Realtor Jennifer Brink Joins Jim Garcia and RE/MAX Professionals

Realtor & Top Producer Jennifer Brink joins Jim Garcia & his RE/MAX Professionals team, adding another Realtor to provide personalized attention for clients.

PARKER, COLORADO, USA, February 8, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Real estate broker and Top Producer Jennifer Brink recently joined Jim Garcia and his RE/MAX Professionals team. In her role, Jennifer will work leads, cultivate



relationships, set appointments, show houses, and close deals. With her extensive experience, Jennifer provides personalized attention to buyers and sellers alike.

Jim Garcia, who has been working in the industry for more than 20 years and is one of the best-



I am looking forward to working with a fellow realtor with such a substantial amount of expertise." *Jim Garcia* known realtors in Castle Rock, Castle Pines, Castle Pines Village, and Parker, is thrilled to have Jennifer on his team. With her commitment to providing clients with the best possible professional advice and guidance, and with her extreme attention to detail, Jim believes that Jennifer will be an invaluable asset to his team. "Jennifer lives in Parker, CO and she knows the area very well. She is detail-driven and organized, and I am looking forward to working with a fellow realtor with such a substantial amount of expertise," says Jim.

"I consider myself to be a specialist in the areas of Parker, Castle Pines, Lone Tree, Castle Rock and all of Douglas County. I'm eager to help anyone relocating to any of these areas find the perfect home. I have lived in the area for many years, and I'm very knowledgeable about all of the neighborhoods," says Jennifer. In addition to being a new member of Jim Garcia's RE/MAX Professionals team, and helping buyers find <u>Parker CO homes for sale</u>, Jennifer also serves on the Board of Directors for the Denver Metro Association of Realtors.

About Jim Garcia:

Jim Garcia, along with his full-service team specialize in buying and selling <u>homes in Castle Rock</u>, Castle Pines, and Parker, Colorado. By providing exceptional customer service and solid advice to clients so they can make well-informed buying and selling decisions, Jim's goal is to help clients achieve successful real estate transactions that meet their unique needs. Jim has worked in the real estate industry for more than 20 years. He is a member of the Colorado Association of Realtors, the National Association of Realtors, and the Douglas Elbert Realtor Association.

Mr. Jim Garcia, Realtor

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2017 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.